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ASSEMBLY - Side Cabinets

n Install Casters.

Qty.16

Phillips Head Screw 3/16"x3/8"
Qty.2




Phillips Head Screw 3/16"x3/8"
Qty.6

O

n Install door Bracket.

Countersunk flat head
D:[] screws 3/16" x 1/2"
Qty. 4

b
Left/ ~—

NOTE
The bracket mounting holes are OFF centre.

Right hand bracket-right side panel.
Left hand bracket — left side panel.

Ensure the correct bracket is used for the corresponding side.
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Install Trolley Rear panel.
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Install middle panel.
(> Bolt 3/16"x8mm

Qty.4

1. Install the screws.

2. Slide in the midde panel.




Phillips Head Screw 1/4X5/8
Qty.4

1. Pre-install the screws partially on the underside of
the benchtop

(Do not tighten to the end).

2. Position the pre-installed Screws on
the cabinet (Handle with care) .
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Phillips Head Screw 1/4X5/8
Qty.4

1. Pre-install the screws partially on the underside of the benchtop
(Do not tighten to the end).
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4357 mm




; Phillips Head

Screw 3/16"x3/8"

Please make sure that the brackets are
installed per the image shown below
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m install the sink countertop.

Phillips Head Screw 1/4X5/8
Qty .4

1. Pre-install the screws partially on the underside of
the benchtop

(Do not tighten to the end).




m Install Door 2.Press the latch on the door, and slide
the door into the hole when the latch is
flush with the door support piece.

Tilt the door to an angle. ‘ @ ‘
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1.Tilt the door and insert to the hole on bottom.

finish

finish
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m Install Tap And Drain Outdoor Sink.

Tap body

—— ——— Washer

& ———— Nut

NOTE: :

Thread sealant ]
required = Hose adaptor
4 —"
Sl ¢ _% for example, !
-— 2% z teflon tape ﬂ]]]]]]]]]]]]] 344" BSP snap-on hose
Z Z ' adaptor not included
Z
P ‘
i 47
Q Z Z —————— Hose not included
0 4 Z
L z o
Drain
Refer to separate instructions supplied.
+ Sink lid to turn your sink module to a workspace
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ASSEMBLY - fridge Cabinets

[

Phillips Head
Screw 3/16"x3/8"
Qty.2
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lllustration of fridge cabinet:

The same assembly instruction is applied on
the fridge cabinet. Please note that the
cabinet door is different size from the regular
cabinet door. and should be installed on the
right hand side.
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ASSEMBLY -BBQ Cabinet

n Install Casters.

Phillips Head Screw 3/16"x3/8"
Qty.16

n Install Cart panel.

Phillips Head Screw 3/16"x3/8"
Qty.2
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ﬂ Install AGA separation panel .
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n Install Doors

Install Door —please refer to P10.
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Installation G5 (Maxim / Elite)

Install Barbecue Head to cart.

1. - Note: Installation requires two persons. Remove all components from the barbecue head.
- Partially install the screws to the underside of the barbecue side bowl panels
- Align the screw heads into the keyholes on the top of the cart side panels. Slide back to lock into position and tighten all

screws from inside the cabinet.
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Installation of C4 Girill.

Instructions to secure the grillhead on the cabinet.

1. Install the brackets.

Countersunk flat head
D:[] screws 3/16" x 3/8"
Qty. 8

Flange Nut3/16"
Qty.8

2. Place the grill onto the cabinet, and secure with screws. i// g
—  Phillips Head Screw M6x15 [Ub

Qty.4

Phillips Head Screw M6x12
Qty.4




How to attach the cabinets together ? 1.Put all cabinets together.There are 4 screws,
two through the top vents, and 2 through the

bottom vents.

Phillips Head Screw 3/16"x3/8" 2.0pen the door of main cabinet, put 2
screws into the holes to fix with left cabinet as

Qty.4
below picture shown, insert the screw close
to the side of hole, as this is the most secure.
Washer
Qty.4 RS
\
(W)
Flange Nut3/16" \ - WaSherX',h\
Qty.4 S AN N
X ~_ A 5
A )
Phillips Head Screw / T \ \\//

3.Apply above method to fix main cabinet
with right cabinet.



How to adjust the height of the caster with leveling glide.

= = = = 1.When you want to move the cabinet, please lift the leveling
glide with wrench as shown on below image (please keep
the leveling glide off the floor 3-5mm).

K 2.When you want to level the cabinets., please use
: a wrench (not included) to adjust the leveling-caster.
The maximum height of adjustment is 5-6mm.

3.We recommend you use a spirit level to ensure the middle
BBQ cabinet is level first, then level the side cabinets by
adjusting the feet.




ASSEMBLY - Square cabinet

n Install Casters.

Qty.16
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Phillips Head Screw 3/16"x3/8"
Qty.6

n Install Trolley Rear panel.

Phillips Head Screw 3/16"x3/8"
Qty.8

Rear panel,Upper
- Rear panel,Down

22



n Install Door Bracket.

Countersunk flat head
screws 3/16" x 1/2"
Qty. 4

n Door hinge bracket.

Countersunk flat head
D:[] screws 3/16" x 1/2"
Qty. 2

Install the door hinge
bracket on the upper
left-hand side when the
sink cabinet is
positioned on the left

Install the door hinge bracket
on the upper right-hand side
when the sink cabinet is
positioned on the right
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7 Install door .

Install the door on the
bottom left-hand side
when the sink cabinet is
positioned on the left

Install the door on the
bottom right-hand side
when the sink cabinet is
positioned on the right

Phillips Head Screw 1/4X5/8
Qty.4

1. Pre-install the screws partially on the underside of 2. Position the pre-installed Screws on
the benchtop the cabinet (Handle with care) .

(Do not tighten to the end).
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Phillips Head Screw 1/4X5/8
Qty.4

1. Pre-install the screws partially on the underside of
the benchtop

(Do not tighten to the end).
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2. Position the pre-installed Screws on
the cabinet (Handle with care) .




fridge Cabinets

ASSEMBLY
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m Install Bowl Suppot Bracket.

Phillips Head Screw 1/4X3/8
Qty.6
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Phillips Head Screw 1/4X3/8
Qty.4




m Secure with scrwes..

=

-1 Phillips Head Screw 1/4X1/2
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Parts Diagram for Crossray Kitchen Side Cabinets
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Parts Diagram for Sink Cabinet
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Parts Diagram for G5 (Maxim / Elite) Cabinet
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Parts Diagram for C4B BBQ Cabinets
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Parts Diagram for Crossray Kitchen Side Cabinet

KEY DESCRIPTION PART# QTY
1 Cabinet Panel, TOP S0218-447 1
2 Cabinet Panel,Left S0218-05A 1
3 Cabinet Panel,Right S0218-05B 1
4 Cabinet Panel,Rear Top S0218-03 1
5 Cabinet Panel,Rear Bottom S0218-02 1
6 Door Hinge Bracket,Left S0218-27A 1
7 Door Hinge Bracket,Rght S0218-27B 1
8 Middle Panel S0218-06 1
9 Door Bracket S0218-11 1
10 Bottom Panel S0218-012 1
11 Magnet S0167-43 2
12 Kickboard S0218-32C 1
13 Cabinet Door,Left S0218-07AZ 1
14 Cabinet Door,Right S0218-07BZ 1
15 Casters S0218-20 4

16 Door Bracket S0219-41 1
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Parts list for Sink Cabinet

KEY DESCRIPTION PART# QTY
1 Sink Top S0218-45Z 1
2 Cabinet Panel,Left S0218-05A 1
3 Cabinet Panel,Right S0218-05B 1
4 Cabinet Panel,Rear Top S0218-03 1
5 Cabinet Panel,Rear Bottom S0218-02 1
6 Door Hinge Bracket,Left S0218-27A 1
7 Door Hinge Bracket,Rght S0218-27B 1
8 Middle Panel S0218-06 1
9 Door Bracket S0218-11 1

10 Bottom Panel S0218-01Z 1

11 Magnet S0167-43 2

12 Kickboard S0218-32C 1

13 Cabinet Door,Left S0218-07AZ 1

14 Cabinet Door,Right S0218-07Bz 1

15 Casters S0218-20 4

16 Sink Lid S0235-16 1

17 Sink Bracket S0218-31 2

18 Sink S0170-17-S304 1

19 Drain Pipe Assembly S0155-38Z 1

20 Faucet S0211-02 1

21 Door Bracket S0219-41 1
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Parts list for G5 (Maxim / Elite) Cabinet

KEY DESCRIPTION PARTH# QTY
1 BBQ Cabinet Panel,Top S0219-04 1
2 Gas cylinder housing S0118-61A-CR 1
4 Cart Rear Panel S0219-03 1
5 Cabinet Panel,Left S0219-02A 1
6 Cabinet Panel,Right S0219-02B 1
7 Bottom Panel S0219-01 1
8 Cabinet Door,Left S0219-05AZ 1
9 Cabinet Door,Right S0219-05BZ 1
10 Magnet S0167-43 2

11 Kickboard S0218-37B 1

12 Casters S0218-20 1
13 Door hinge bracket,Left S0218-27A 1
14 Door hinge bracket,Rght S0218-27B 1

15 Rear Decoration Panel S0219-09 1
16 Door Bracket S0219-41 1
Parts list for C4B BBQ Cabinet

KEY DESCRIPTION PART# QTY
1 BBQ Cabinet Panel,Top S0218-16 1
2 Rear Bracket S0218-35 2
3 Bront Bracket S0218-36 2
4 Cart Rear Panel S0218-15 1
5 Cabinet Panel,Left S0218-14A 1
6 Cabinet Panel,Right S0218-14B 1
7 Bottom Panel S0218-13Z 1
8 Cabinet Door,Left S0218-18A 1
9 Cabinet Door,Right S0218-18B 1
10 Magnet S0167-43 2
11 Kickboard S0218-33C 1
12 Casters S0218-20 1
13 Door hinge bracket,Left S0218-27A 1
14 Door hinge bracket,Rght S0218-27B 1
15 Rear Decoration Panel S0218-41 1
16 Door Bracket S0219-41 1
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Parts Diagram for Square Cabinet W/ Fridge
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Parts Diagram for Square Cabinet W/ Sink
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Parts Diagram for Square Cabinet W/ Fridge

KEY DESCRIPTION PART# QTyY
1 Cabinet Panel, TOP S0235-12 1
2 Cabinet Panel,Left S0235-02 1
3 Cabinet Panel,Right S0235-02 1
4 Cabinet Panel,Rear Top S0235-03 1
5 Cabinet Panel,Rear Bottom S0235-04 1
6A Door Hinge Bracket,Left S0235-17A 1
6B Door Hinge Bracket,Right S0235-17B 1
7 Door Bracket S0219-41 1
8 Front Door Hinge S0146-213 1
9 Door Bracket S0235-05 1
10 Bottom Panel S0235-0121 1
11 Magnet S0167-43 2
12 Kickboard S0235-11 1

13 Cabinet Door S0235-0621 1

14 Casters S0218-20 4

15 Fridge Frame, Left S0235-18 1

16 Fridge Frame, Top S0235-19 1

17 Fridge Frame, Right S0235-17 1

18 Kickboard, Left/Right S0235-21 2

21A Bowl support bracket-left S0149-17-ZN15 1

21B Bowl support bracket-right S0149-18-ZN15 1
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Parts list for Square Cabinet W/ Sink

KEY DESCRIPTION PART# QTY
1 Cabinet Panel, TOP S0235-15 1
2 Cabinet Panel,Left S0235-02 1
3 Cabinet Panel,Right S0235-02 1
4 Cabinet Panel,Rear Top S0235-03 1
5 Cabinet Panel,Rear Bottom S0235-04 1
6A Door Hinge Bracket,Left S0235-17A 1
6B Door Hinge Bracket,Right S0235-17B 1
7 Door Bracket S0219-41 1
8 Middle Panel S0235-09 1
9 Door Bracket S0235-05 1

10 Bottom Panel S0235-0121 1

11 Magnet S0167-43 2

12 Kickboard S0235-11 1

13 Cabinet Door S0235-06Z1 1

14 Casters S0218-20 4

15 Sintered Stone Sink Lid S0235-16 1

16 Drain Sink Assembly S0170-17-S30407 1

17 Drain Pipe Assembly S0155-382 1

18 Kickboard, Left/Right S0235-21 2

19 Front Door Hinge S0146-213 1

20 Tap S0211-02 1

21A Bowl support bracket-left S0149-17-ZN15 1

21B Bowl! support bracket-right S0149-18-ZN15 1
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NOTE: This information is a guide only. ltems included in your BBQ
specification may differ depending on region or specific dealer specification.

NOTE: Ces renseignements sont donnés a titre indicatif. Il est possible
que les articles inclus dans les spécifications de votre barbecue different
selon la région ou les caractéristiques stipulées par le concessionnaire.

ANMERKUNG: Diese Anleitung dient nur zu Informationszwecken.
Einzelteile der Grillspezifikation sind unter Umstanden verschieden
entsprechend der Vertriebsregion oder bestimmten Handleranforderungen.

AVVERTENZA: Queste informazioni hanno il valore di guida soltanto.
Gli articoli compresi nelle caratteristiche tecniche del barbecue potrebbero
variare a seconda della regione o del concessionario.

ATTENTIE: Deze informatie is alleen bedoeld als gids. Onderdelen in uw
BBQ specificatie en pakket kunnen per regio of per dealer verschillen.

ANM.: Denna information &ar endast avsedd som handledning.
Specifikationerna for grillen kan variera regionalt eller beroende pa de
krav som olika aterforséljare har.

HUOMATKAA: Nama tiedot ovat pelkastaan suuntaa antavia.
Ostamanne grillin yksityiskohdat voivat olla erilaiset paikkakunnan tai
erityisten myyjékohtaisten yksiyiskohtien mukaan.

NOTA: Esta informacién es una guia Unicamente. Es posible que las
indicaciones incluidas en las especificaciones de su Asador sean diferentes
segun la region o las especificaciones especificas del representante.

NOTA: Esta informacgao é simplesmente um guia. Os itens incluidos na
especificacdo do seu BBQ poderao diferir dependendo da especificacdo
da regid@o ou do vendedor especifico.

NB: Denne information er kun vejledende. Specifikationer kan variere
efter anske fra forhandler, eller i henhold til nationale regler.

NB: Denne informasjon er kun veiledende. Spesifikasjoner kan variere
som stipulert av forhandler, eller i henhold til nasjonale krav.

UPOZORENUJE: Ova uputa sluzi samo u informativne svrhe. Pojedini dijelovi
specifikacie rostilja su razli¢iti od onih koji su propisani Vasim mjestom boravka
ili koje su propisali razn distributeri i ovlastenici za plinske rostilje.

OPOZORILO: Ta navodila so samo informativne narave. Posamezni deli iz
specifikacije Zara so lahko razli¢ni od tistih, kateri so predpisani v vasi regiji ali
katere so predpisali distributeriji in pooblaséeni zastopniki za plinske Zare.

40

Todas las especificaciones estan sujetas a
cambios sin previo aviso.

Todas as especificacdes estao sujeitas a
alteracao sem aviso.

Moguce su promjene bez prethodnih najava.

MozZne so spremembe brez predhodnih najav.

Manufactured by
Zhuhai Prokan Relaxation Equipment Co., Ltd.

Jinfa Industrial Area Of Jinding Town, Zhuai,
Guangdong, China
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